3BMG/5BMG Series
Air Starters
D–1
For engine displacement of: Diesel–up to 500 CID (8 liters)
Carburated–up to 1000 CID (16 liters)
• All models sealed for use in air or gas
applications
• Inertia drive for fast, reliable starts

Air Starters
D–6
3BMG/5BMG SERIES MODEL CODING
3 BM GA 11 RH 34F
TYPE PINIONDRIVE HOUSING
GAS
TYPE STARTER
SIZE STARTER
FLANGE/DRIVE
ROTATION
5BMG Series Active Model Numbers
Starter Flange Drive Pinion
Model Type Number Specifications
5BMGA53RH-1F SAE03 5BM-299-31 11T, 12B, 6/8P, 20PA, RH, 2.25"OD
5BMGA53RH-2F SAE03 5BM-299-9 12T, 13B, 8/10P, 20PA, RH, 1.825"OD
5BMGA56RH-3F SAE01 5BM-299-33 10T, 11B, 8/10P, 20PA, LH, 1.575"OD
5BMGA56RH-49F SAE01 5BM-299-28 9T, 9.5B, 3MOD, 15PA, RH
5BMGA56RH-5F SAE01 5BM-299-9 12T, 13B, 8/10P, 20PA, RH, 1.825"OD
Engine Starting Systems3BMG/5BMG Series
D–7
3BMG/5BMG Series Engine Selection Guide
Manufacturer Engine CID Liter CYL Type Vane Starter
CUMMINS 3B2.9 177 2.9 3 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-60F
4B3.9 238 3.9 4 Diesel 3BMGA11RH60F
DETROIT DIESEL 2-53 106 1.7 2 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-12F
6-53 318 5.2 6 Diesel 5BMGA56RH2
DORMAN 2LB 195 3.2 2 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-12F
3LB 292 4.8 3 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-12F
INT HARVESTER D282 282 4.6 6 Diesel 5BMGA56RH-3F
RD372 372 6.1 6 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-12F
RD450 450 7.4 6 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-12F
UD236 236 3.9 6 Diesel 5BMGA56RH-3F
ISUZU QD100 3BMGA11RH-61F
QD145 3BMGA11RH-61F
WAUKESHA 140GZ 554 9.1 6 Nat. Gas 5BMGA53RH-2F
140HK 525 8.6 6 Nat. Gas 5BMGA53RH-2F
195GL 302 4.9 6 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-34F
6BL 245 4 6 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-34F
6SRK 517 8.5 6 Nat. Gas 5BMGA53RH-2F
V1K 334 5.5 4 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-12F
V1L 316 5.2 4 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-12F
VRD283 283 4.6 6 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-1F
VRD310 310 5.1 6 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-1F
VRD330 426 7 6 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-1F
VRG283 283 4.6 6 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-34F
VRG310 310 5.1 6 Nat. Gas 3BMGA11RH-34F
WHITE ENGINES IX4E 188 3.1 4 Diesel 3BMGA11RH-1F
RXC 529 8.7 6 Nat. Gas 5BMGA53RH-2F
RXLD 558 9.1 6 Nat. Gas 5BMGA53RH-2F
RXLX 529 8.7 6 Nat. Gas 5BMGA53RH-2F
TDXC 501 8.2 6 Nat. Gas 5BMGA53RH-2F
This chart is a condensed list of engines
that can be cranked with an IR starter.
For a complete list, please contact IR.
3BMG-24
3BM-42
3BM-284
3BMG-24
91RM-271
3BM-30
3BM-180
AGS241-511
5BM-42
5BM-283
5BMG-24
5BM-80
5BM-271
5BMG-24
5BM-283
9BM-642
9BM-6-2S or
5BM-6-2S
150BM-363-10 or